SECTION I - FY 2023 FPI SALES BY 4-DIGIT FSC CODE AND CUSTOMER
10/01/2022 thru 03/31/2023

FSC FSC Description Customer/Agency Sales
3990 Miscellaneous Materials Handling Equipment Department of Defense 712,578
712,578
4240 Safety and Rescue Equipment General Services Administration 77,426
Department of Defense 30,012
Other Agencies and Customers 7,457
Bureau of Prisons 45
114,940
4460 Air Purification Equipment Other Agencies and Customers 1,047,796
Department of Veterans Affairs 899,757
Department of Defense 488,313
Bureau of Prisons 250,316
Department of Agriculture 65,655
Legislative Branch 62,387
Department of Commerce 33,424
Architect of the Capitol 28,009
Department of Health & Human Services 24,870
Department of Homeland Security 16,127
Smithsonian Institution 15,815
Department of the Interior 12,557
Social Security Administration 8,331
Federal Trade Commission 6,370
Department of the Treasury 3,242
Department of Transportation 3,031
Department of Energy 1,975
2,967,976
5340 Hardware, Commercial General Services Administration 1,983
1,983
5935 Connectors, Electrical Department of Defense 372
372
5965 Headsets, Handsets, Microphones and Speakers Other Agencies and Customers 265,216
265,216
5975 Electrical Hardware and Supplies Department of Defense 422,039
Other Agencies and Customers 205,191
627,230
5995 Cable, Cord, and Wire Assemblies: Communication Equipment Other Agencies and Customers 129,575
Department of Defense 67,460
197,035
5999 Miscellaneous Electrical and Electronic Components Department of Defense 2,834,921
Department of Homeland Security 917,477
Bureau of Prisons 317,075
Other Agencies and Customers 28,287
4,097,760
6150 Miscellaneous Electric Power and Distribution Equipment Department of Defense 3,061,184
General Services Administration 116,949
Other Agencies and Customers 5,299
3,183,432
6230 Electric Portable and Hand Lighting Equipment General Services Administration 10,982
Other Agencies and Customers 5,758

16,739



6540

6660

7105

7110

Ophthalmic Instruments, Equipment, and Supplies

Meteorological Instruments and Apparatus

Household Furniture

Office Furniture

Bureau of Prisons

Department of Defense

Other Agencies and Customers
Department of Homeland Security
Department of Veterans Affairs
Department of Energy
Department of Labor

Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Department of Agriculture
Department of the Interior

U.S. Postal Service

Department of the Treasury

Department of Commerce

Bureau of Prisons
Department of Defense

Department of Justice (excluding Bureau of Prisons)

Other Agencies and Customers
Department of Homeland Security

Department of Defense

Department of Justice (excluding Bureau of Prisons)

Social Security Administration

Bureau of Prisons

Department of Homeland Security
Department of Agriculture

Department of the Interior

Department of Health & Human Services
Department of Commerce

Department of Veterans Affairs

General Services Administration

Other Agencies and Customers
Department of Transportation

National Transportation Safety Board
Department of Energy

Department of Labor

Executive Office of the President
Department of State

National Aeronautics & Space Administration
Environmental Protection Agency

U.S. Courts

Other Agencies and Customers

Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Securities and Exchange Commission
Office of Personnel Management
Federal Maritime Commission
Corporation for National and Community Service
Department of the Treasury

758,815
68,651
43,883

6,065
3,662
3,065
1,547
1,491
1,128
420
327

321
889,373

184,090
184,090

206,407
27,352
11,513

1,046
330
246,648

25,965,680
6,017,228
5,114,658
1,575,144

864,834
787,038
433,873
373,886
121,586
103,463
85,248
82,100
76,066
71,548
44,487
25,890
21,812
15,637
11,332
8,671
7,738
7,436
6,955
2,100
1,326
644
478
409

41,827,266



7125

7195

7210

7230

7240

7340

7350

7510

Cabinets, Lockers, Bins, and Shelving

Miscellaneous Furniture and Fixtures

Household Furnishings

Draperies, Awnings, and Shades

Household and Commercial Utility Containers

Cutlery and Flatware

Tableware

Office Supplies

Department of Defense

Bureau of Prisons

Department of Homeland Security
Other Agencies and Customers
Department of Justice (excluding Bureau of Prisons)
Department of Agriculture

Department of Health & Human Services
Department of the Interior

Department of Labor

Department of the Treasury

National Transportation Safety Board
Department of Commerce

Department of Energy

Other Agencies and Customers

Department of Defense

Bureau of Prisons

Department of Justice (excluding Bureau of Prisons)
Department of Homeland Security

Department of Agriculture

Department of Commerce

Department of Health & Human Services
Department of the Interior

Department of Transportation

Executive Office of the President

Bureau of Prisons

Department of Defense

General Services Administration

Other Agencies and Customers
Department of Homeland Security
Department of Health & Human Services
Department of the Treasury

Department of the Interior

Department of Agriculture

Bureau of Prisons
Department of Defense
Department of Agriculture

Other Agencies and Customers

Bureau of Prisons
Department of Veterans Affairs

Bureau of Prisons
Other Agencies and Customers

Other Agencies and Customers
General Services Administration
Bureau of Prisons

5,576,127
351,700
36,108
22,989
10,686
9,074
8,889
5,178
5,127
1,954
1,840
542
375
215

6,030,803

229,240
143,625
13,760
5,319
2,851
1,082
874

685

599

583
398,617

2,449,942
1,878,396
542,226
72,549
10,920
9,411
2,304
1,013

607

4,967,367

64,354
18,807

95
83,256

4,079
4,079

20,370
210
20,580

85,181
21,804
106,985

1,374,464
650,723
31,544
2,056,731



7530

7540

7690

8105

8305

8340

8405

8410

8415

8420

8440

Stationery and Record Forms

Standard Forms

Miscellaneous Printed Matter

Bags and Sacks

Textile Fabrics

Tents and Tarpaulins

Outerwear, Men's

Outerwear, Women's

Clothing, Special Purpose

Underwear and Nightwear, Men's

Hosiery, Handwear, and Clothing Accessories, Men's

U.S. Courts

Department of Agriculture

Department of Justice (excluding Bureau of Prisons)
Bureau of Prisons

Department of the Interior

Department of Defense

Department of Transportation

Social Security Administration

General Services Administration

Bureau of Prisons

U.S. Courts

Department of Justice (excluding Bureau of Prisons)

Department of Agriculture

Other Agencies and Customers

Bureau of Prisons

Department of Defense

Department of the Interior

Department of Justice (excluding Bureau of Prisons)
U.S. Courts

Department of Homeland Security

Department of the Treasury

National Aeronautics & Space Administration

Department of Defense

Other Agencies and Customers
Bureau of Prisons

General Services Administration

Other Agencies and Customers
Department of Defense

General Services Administration
Department of Defense

Department of Defense
Bureau of Prisons

Department of Defense
Bureau of Prisons

Department of Defense

Bureau of Prisons

Other Agencies and Customers
General Services Administration
Department of Homeland Security

Department of Defense
Bureau of Prisons

Bureau of Prisons
Department of Agriculture

240,308
165,337
139,597
72,807
1,929
1,197
312

192
621,679

482,586
124,309
14,914
1,945
623,754

79,088
35,480
26,706
23,244
16,092
14,858

5,587
1,021
319

184
202,580

7,363,875
126,332
86,692
67,104
7,644,003

63,519
3,600
67,119

403,671
171,494
575,165

5,317,081
347,567
5,664,648

735,978
62,066
798,044

36,100,964
2,658,689
2,107,833

61,995
10,537
40,940,018

1,671,451
490,952

2,162,403

183,568
149
183,717



8455

8465

8470

8910

8915

8960

9905

Joss

K023

Badges and Insignia

Individual Equipment

Armor, Personal

Dairy Foods and Eggs

Fruits and Vegetables

Beverages, Nonalcoholic

Signs, Advertising Displays, and Identification Plates

Maintenance, Repair, Rebuilding of Equipment - Toiletries

Modification of Ground Effect Vehicles

Bureau of Prisons

Department of Homeland Security

Department of Agriculture

Department of the Interior

Department of Justice (excluding Bureau of Prisons)
Department of Health & Human Services
Department of Defense

Social Security Administration

Department of State

U.S. Courts

Department of Defense
Bureau of Prisons

Bureau of Prisons
Department of Defense
Department of Justice (excluding Bureau of Prisons)

Bureau of Prisons

Other Agencies and Customers

Bureau of Prisons

Department of Defense

General Services Administration
Department of Agriculture
Department of the Interior

Other Agencies and Customers

Bureau of Prisons

Agency for International Development
Department of Justice (excluding Bureau of Prisons)
Department of Veterans Affairs
Department of Homeland Security
Department of Transportation

U.S. Courts

U.S. House of Representatives
Legislative Branch

Department of Energy

Department of Commerce

U.S. Postal Service

Tennessee Valley Authority
Smithsonian Institution

Federal Reserve System

Department of Labor

Department of State

Department of Health & Human Services

Bureau of Prisons
Department of Homeland Security
Department of Agriculture

Department of Homeland Security
Other Agencies and Customers
Department of Defense
Department of Agriculture

121,907
19,662
12,243

5,548
2,099
1,389
1,332
484
273

50
164,986

700,813
1,043
701,856

571,415
18,196
9,111
598,722

605,819
605,819

875,390
875,390

1,955
1,955

507,118
241,080
200,348
192,565
166,472
135,778
30,686
23,235
19,617
18,919
13,843
10,620
8,400
3,182
3,033
2,348
1,536
1,015
200

60

20

20

6

1,580,102

626,141
4,510
185
630,836

44,262,054
105,946
86,151
29,174
44,483,325



K054

R604

R699

$209

TO11

T099

Modification of Prefabricated Metal Buildings & Components

Mailing and Distribution Services

Other Administrative Support Services

Laundry & Dry Cleaning Services

Photo/Map/Print/Publication - Print/Binding

Photo/Map/Print/Publication - Other

Commercial Market Services

Repatriation Sales

PIECP

Product-Related Services & Other Support Services
Raw Materials/Sub-Assemblies

Recycling Sales

Subcontracting Activities

Department of Defense

Bureau of Prisons

Department of Agriculture

Department of Homeland Security

Department of Justice (excluding Bureau of Prisons)
Department of Veterans Affairs

Department of Defense

Department of Homeland Security

Department of Defense
Bureau of Prisons

Department of Defense
Bureau of Prisons
Federal Retirement Thrift Investment Board

Department of Defense

Department of Justice (excluding Bureau of Prisons)
Department of Homeland Security

Bureau of Prisons

Department of Agriculture

Nuclear Regulatory Commission

Commercial Market Services

Repatriation Sales

PIECP

Product-Related Services & Other Support Services
Raw Materials/Sub-Assemblies

Recycling Sales

Subcontracting Activities

Total FPI Sales 10/01/2022 - 03/31/2023

112,129
112,129

784,837
3,191
2,978
1,163

183
168
792,520

361,075
361,075

1,053,039
10,046
1,063,085

172,437
62,296
9,549
244,282

1,729,518
69,580
23,232
16,203

6,667
947

1,846,146

3,471,311

1,539,900

840,052

1,012,799

7,697,669

13,486,104

2,021,176

$212,615,424



SECTION Il - FY 2023 FPI SALES BY 4-DIGIT SIC INDUSTRY CODE

10/01/2022 thru 03/31/2023

SIC Industry SIC Industry Description Sales % of Total
0161 Vegetables and melons 875,390 0.4%
0241 Dairy farms 605,819 0.3%
2086 Drinks, fruit: bottled, canned, or fresh 1,955 0.0%
2211 Broadwoven fabric mills, cotton 1,400,330 0.7%
2252 Hosiery, not elsewhere classified 183,717 0.1%
2321 Men's and boys' shirts 3,308,868 1.6%
2322 Men's and boys' underwear and nightwear 2,162,403 1.0%
2326 Men's and boys' work clothing 23,698,536 11.1%
2329 Men's and boys' clothing, n.e.c. 9,919,365 4.7%
2331 Women's and misses' blouses and shirts 828,534 0.4%
2381 Fabric dress and work gloves 1,099,952 0.5%
2391 Curtains and draperies 83,256 0.0%
2392 House furnishings, n.e.c. 2,278,916 1.1%
2393 Textile bags 8,344,896 3.9%
2394 Canvas and related products 575,165 0.3%
2396 Automotive and apparel trimmings 1,846,146 0.9%
2399 Fabricated textile products, n.e.c. 185,053 0.1%
2514 Metal household furniture 246,648 0.1%
2515 Mattresses and bedsprings 1,809,107 0.9%
2521 Wood office furniture 12,103,952 5.7%
2522 Office furniture, except wood 29,723,314 14.0%
2542 Partitions and fixtures, except wood 6,743,381 3.2%
2752 Commercial printing, lithographic 3,288,688 1.5%
2759 Commercial printing, n.e.c. 11,949 0.0%
2761 Manifold business forms 448,388 0.2%
3089 Plastics products, n.e.c. 127,565 0.1%
3429 Hardware, n.e.c. 1,983 0.0%
3444 Sheet metalwork 398,617 0.2%
3448 Prefabricated metal buildings 112,129 0.1%
3469 Metal stampings, n.e.c. 4,079 0.0%
3479 Metal coating and allied services 164,986 0.1%
3499 Fabricated metal products, n.e.c. 41,520 0.0%
3564 Blowers and fans 2,967,976 1.4%
3643 Current-carrying wiring devices 4,272,913 2.0%
3648 Lighting equipment, n.e.c. 16,739 0.0%
3678 Electronic connectors 372 0.0%
3679 Electronic components, n.e.c. 4,097,760 1.9%
3842 Surgical appliances and supplies 8,692,310 4.1%
3851 Opthalmic goods 1,004,313 0.5%
3993 Signs and advertising specialities 1,472,349 0.7%
3999 Manufacturing industries, n.e.c. 66,233 0.0%
7218 Industrial launderers 1,063,085 0.5%



7389
7532

Business services, n.e.c. $1,784,432 0.8%
Top and body repair and paint shops 44,483,325 20.9%
Commercial Market Services 3,471,311 1.6%
Repatriation Sales 1,539,900 0.7%
PIECP 840,052 0.4%
Product-Related Services & Other Support Services 1,012,799 0.5%
Raw Materials/Sub-Assemblies 7,697,669 3.6%
Recycling Sales 13,486,104 6.3%
Subcontracting Activities 2,021,176 1.0%

Total FPI Sales 10/01/2022 - 03/31/2023 $212,615,424 100.0%
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